Notary Public, State of Wisconsin

Title: My Commission expires:

This document drafted by John Starkweather
Boardman & Clark LLP

EXHIBIT A- LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT ONE (1), VOL. 52 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAPS, PAGE 9, MAP NO. 7563; SAID MAP

BEING PART OF LOT ONE HUNDRED SEVEN (107), ACCORDING TO THE RECORDED

PLAT OF WILLIAMS GRANT, IN THE CITY OF DE PERE, WEST SIDE OF FOX RIVER,

BROWN COUNTY, WISCONSIN.

EXHIBIT B
7563CERTIFIED SURVEY .MAP

PART OF", LOT 2, VOLUME 40, CERTIFlEO' SURVEY MAPS, PAGE 167. MAP
#6067. BEING PART OF" LOTS 107.

[...]

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin

Title:
My Commission expires:

This document drafted by John Starkweather
Boardman & Clark LLP

EXHIBIT A-LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT ONE (1), VOL. 52 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAPS, PAGE 9, MAP NO. 7563; SAID MAP

BEING PART OF LOT ONE HUNDRED SEVEN (107), ACCORDING TO THE RECORDED

PLAT OF WILLIAMS GRANT, IN THE CITY OF DE PERE, WEST SIDE OF FOX RIVER,

BROWN COUNTY, WISCONSIN.

EXHIBIT B
7563CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP

PART OF LOT 2, VOLUME 40, CERTIFIED' SURVEY MAPS, PAGE 167, MAP
#6087, BEING PART OF LOTS 107, 117, AND 118, WILLIAMS GRANT

[...]

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin

Title;
My Commission expires;

This document drafted by John Starkweather
Boardman & Clark LLP

EXHIBIT A-LEGAL DESCRIPTION

OUTLOT ONE (1), VOL. 51 CERTIFIED SURVEY MAPS, PAGE 301, MAP NO. 7539; SAID

MAP BEING PART OF LOTS ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-THREE (123) AND ONE HUNDRED

TWENTY-FOUR (124), ACCORDING TO THE RECORDED PLAT OF ASSESSOR'S

SUBDIVISION OF NICOLET, IN THE TOWN OF LAWRENCE, BROWN COUNTY,

WISCONSIN.

EXHIBIT C
NOTE: THIS EXHIBIT MAP HAS BEEN PREPARED WITH THE USE OF CENTRAL BROWN COUNTY
WATER AUTHORITY RECORO ORAWINGS LABELED (CONTRACT "F" REVISED PUMPING AND

[...]

supporting public health services or funds under this Agreement have been released for alternative uses
(supplanting), the Contractee may be subject to a proportionate reduction in funding under this
Agreement in the current or subsequent contract year.

X. ACCOUNTING REQUIREMENTS

A. For Contract Agreements of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) or more, the Contractee shall
maintain a uniform double entry, full accrual accounting system and a fmancial management information
system in accordance with Generally Accepted Accounting Principles. (See DRS' Allowable Cost
Policy Manual, available upon request from the Contract Administrator or from the Audit Section,
Office of the Inspector General, Department of IIealth Services, One West Wilson Street, PO Box 309,
Madison WI 53701-0309.)

B. For Contract Agreements ofless than twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), the Contractee shall at
least maintain a simplified double entry bookkeeping system as defined in the Department's Allowable

Cost Policy Manual.

C. The Contractee 's accounting system shall allow for accounting for individual contracts or grants, permit